2:09-cv-00965 JAM/KJM

CONSENT JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO
STIPULATION

Pursuant to the Stipulation for Consent Judgment filed herewith,

judgment is entered in favor of the plaintiff United States of America

and against defendant St. HOPE Academy in the principal amount of Three

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00), plus 5% annual

interest until paid.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: April 9, 2009 /s/ John A. Mendez                

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

United States of America v. St. HOPE Academy Doc. 5

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2009cv00965/190493/